12-31-2007

Page 1 of 2

103471793

FORM PTO 1595	103471793	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RECORDATIC PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of rec	ceiving Party(ies):	
James N. Malina 4722 McKinney Ave. Apt. 210			
Dallas, Texas 75205			
Individual Citizenship: USA	Name:	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Legal Department	
X Yes No	Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 655474, M/S 3999	
		Dallas, Texas 75251	
		Legal Department	
	Street Address:	7839 Churchill Way, M/S 3999	
		Dallas, Texas 75265	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
Execution Date: 12/10/2007; 12/11/2007; 12/13/2007	radiess(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		0/2007, 12/11/2007, 12/17/2007	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	i date of the application is: .12/1	10/2007; 12/11/2007; 12/11/2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
11/0/1 220	A distance Nonethern		
11/961,228	Additional Number	rs Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applic	cation and patents involved: One	
should be mailed to:	7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.	41): \$40.00	
Name: Charles A. Brill (Reg. No. 37,786)		. 11). 010.00	
Internal Address: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	Enclosed	harden and an harden are	
Street Address: 7839 Churchill Way, M/S 3999 City: Dallas	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
State: Texas Zip 75251	8. Deposit Account Num	n and a second and	
		668 of Texas Instruments Incorporated opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO X OT U	SE THIS SPACE	ppy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	Konfect and any attached copy i	is a true copy of the original document	
	///		
Bradley P. Williams, Reg. No. 40,227	/	December 20, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date	
	Total mumb on a faces in aludina.		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		72007 MJAMA: 00000056 200668 11961228	
Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:	ach this portion #1 FC	78821 40.00 DA	
To: 50 Thi			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample co-	ver sheet. Send comments rega	arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	
Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, 1	D.C. 20231, and to the Office	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

ATTORNEY DOCKET TI-63385 Page 2 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Leonardo W. Estevez 1801 Touch Gold Ct. Rowlett, Texas 75088 Citizenship: US

Gunter Schmer 1520 Lynn Drive Wylie, Texas 75098 Citizenship: Germany

DAL01:989618.1

PATENT REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0959



Attorney Docket No. TI-63385

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 7839 Churchill Way, M/S 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year,

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR CREATING BIT PLANES USING A DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR AND DOUBLE INDEX ADDRESSING DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	James N. Malina Jan N Mah	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Dallas, Texas	
DATE DECLARATION SIGNED	12/10/2007	
DATE ASSIGNMENT SIGNED	12/10/2007	

DAL01:985733.1

REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0960

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR CREATING BIT PLANES USING A DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR AND DOUBLE INDEX ADDRESSING DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Leonardo W. Estevez	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Rowlett, Texas	
DATE DECLARATION SIGNED	Dec. 11, 2007	
DATE ASSIGNMENT SIGNED	Dec. 11, 2007	

DAL01:985733.1

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR CREATING BIT PLANES USING A DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR AND DOUBLE INDEX ADDRESSING DIRECT MEMORY ACCESS
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Gunter Schmer
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Wylie, Texas
DATE DECLARATION SIGNED	12/13/2007
DATE ASSIGNMENT SIGNED	12/17/2007

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas Instruments Incorporated PO Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, TX 75265

DAL01:985733,1

PATENT REEL: 020315 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 12/20/2007